

Pawan Kumar & Ors. vs. Rameshwar Dass

14.11.2025 Present: **RSA No. 244 of 2024**
M/s Ashok Tyagi and Divya Rajta, Advocates, for
the appellants.

At the request of learned counsel for the
appellants, list the matter after one week before appropriate
Bench

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

14th November, 2025
(ravinder)