

Pawan Kumar and Ors. Vs. Rameshwar Dass and Ors.

RSA No.244 of 2025

22.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate, for the appellants.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the respondents, on substantial question of law No.7 framed at page No.23 of the paper book, returnable within four weeks on the.

CMP No.27266 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Operation and execution of the judgment and decree dated 11.08.2025, passed by the learned Additional District Judge, Nahan, District Sirmour, HP, in Civil Appeal No.8-N/13 of 2025, are ordered to be stayed till further orders.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

22nd November, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)