

**RSA-244 of 2025**

27.02.2026 Present: Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate for the appellants.  
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Servedaman Rathore, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 7.

Notices issued to respondents No. 2 to 7 for today have been received back after validly served. Notice issued to respondent No. 1 for today has been received back unserved with the report that the addressee has shifted from the given address.

However, Mr. Neeraj Sharma (HIM/191/2024), Advocate appearing vice Mr. Servedaman Rathore, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of aforesaid respondents No. 1 to 7 and submits that POA on their behalf has already been filed in the Registry. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order and the matter be processed further thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**27.02.2026**

*(Vriti)*