

Pawan Kumar & others vs. Rameshwar Dass & others

RSA No. 244 of 2025

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Servedaman Rathore, Advocate, for the respondents.

RSA NO. 244 of 2025

Records be requisitioned within four weeks.

List thereafter.

CMP No. 7033 of 2026

Heard. In the interim, both the parties are directed to maintain status quo qua the nature, possession and revenue entries of the suit land, during the pendency of the present appeal. The application stands disposed of.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

10th April, 2026
(kck)